2022-000806

Klamath County, Oregon

01/20/2022 01:24:01 PM

Fee: \$112.00

Brett A. Lindquist and Lila May Lindquist 3185 SE Tumblestone Dr. Hillsboro, Oregon 97123 Grantor's Name and Address (Above) FREEDOM NORTH PROPERTY INVESTMENTS INC. 539 W COMMERCE ST #1105, DALLAS, TX 75208-1953 Grantee's Name and Address (Above) FREEDOM NORTH PROPERTY INVESTMENTS INC. 539 W COMMERCE ST #1105, DALLAS, TX 75208-1953 After recording, return to (Above) FREEDOM NORTH PROPERTY INVESTMENTS INC. 539 W COMMERCE ST #1105, DALLAS, TX 75208-1953 Until requested otherwise, send all tax statements to (Above)

WARRANTY DEED

KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS that	Brett A. Lindquist and Lila May Lindquist,
hereinafter called grantor, for the consideration hereinafter	stated, to grantor paid by
FREEDOM NORTH PROPE	RTY INVESTMENTS INC.
	and convey unto the grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, ts and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in any way appertaining,
situated in Klamath , State of Oregon, describ	bed as follows (legal description of property):
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Lot 13, Block 75, Klamath Falls Fore	est Estates, Highway 66, Plat 4
ACRES: 2.73	
ACCOUNT: 382605	
To Have and to Hold the same unto grantee and gra	intee's heirs, successors and assigns forever. And grantor hereby
covenants to and with grantee and grantee's heirs, successed	ors and assigns, that grantor is lawfully seized in fee simple of the
above granted premises, free from all encumbrances excep	t (if no exceptions, so state): No Exceptions

and that grantor will warrant and forever defend the premises and every part and parcel thereof against the lawful claims and demands of all persons whomsoever, except those claiming under the above described encumbrances.

The true and actual consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$ 4,100.00 In construing this instrument, where the context so requires, the singular includes the plural, and all grammatical changes shall be made so that this instrument shall apply equally to businesses, other entities and to individuals. Any signature on behalf of a business or other entity is made with the authority of that entity.

BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON TRANSFERRING FEE TITLE SHOULD INQUIRE ABOUT THE PERSON'S RIGHTS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301 AND 195.305 TO 195.336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11, CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007, SECTIONS 2 TO 9 AND 17, CHAPTER 855, OREGON LAWS 2009, AND SECTIONS 2 TO 7, CHAPTER 8, OREGON LAWS 2010. THIS INSTRUMENT DOES NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY THAT THE UNIT OF LAND BEING TRANSFERRED IS A LAWFULLY ESTABLISHED LOT OR PARCEL, AS DEFINED IN ORS 92.010 OR 215.010, TO VERIFY THE APPROVED USES OF THE LOT OR PARCEL, TO DETER- MINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES, AS DEFINED IN ORS 30,930, AND TO INQUIRE ABOUT THE RIGHTS OF NEIGHBORING PROPERTY OWNERS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301 AND 195.305 TO 195.336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11, CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007. SECTIONS 2 TO 9 AND 17, CHAPTER 855, OREGON LAWS 2009, AND SECTIONS 2 TO 7, CHAPTER 8, OREGON LAWS 2010.

Brett A. Lindquist Date

STATE OF Avizona, County of Pina

This instrument was acknowledged before me on Japuan

Notary Public/fo

My commission expires

ASHLEY MORALES Notary Public - Arizona Pinal County Commission #609838 My Comm. Expires 7/13/25 BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON TRANSFERRING FEE TITLE SHOULD INQUIRE ABOUT THE PERSON'S RIGHTS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301 AND 195.305 TO 195.336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11, CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007, SECTIONS 2 TO 9 AND 17, CHAPTER 855, OREGON LAWS 2009, AND SECTIONS 2 TO 7, CHAPTER 8, OREGON LAWS 2010. THIS INSTRUMENT DOES NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY THAT THE UNIT OF LAND BEING TRANSFERRED IS A LAWFULLY ESTABLISHED LOT OR PARCEL, AS DEFINED IN ORS 92.010 OR 215.010, TO VERIFY THE APPROVED USES OF THE LOT OR PARCEL, TO DETER- MINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES, AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930, AND TO INQUIRE ABOUT THE RIGHTS OF NEIGHBORING PROPERTY OWNERS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 195.3001 1, 195.301 AND 195.305 TO 195.336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11, CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007, SECTIONS 2 TO 9 AND 17, CHAPTER 855, OREGON LAWS 2009, AND SECTIONS 2 TO 7, CHAPTER 8, OREGON LAWS 2010.

Lila Timmons
(fromerly known as Lila May Lindquist)

Name
Signature

STATE OF Oregon, County of Lincoln

This instrument was acknowledged before me on January 19th, 2022

by Lila Timmons

OFFICIAL STAMP
JEDEDIAH EDWARD HANSEN
NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 1002876
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUGUST 08. 2004

Notary Public for State of Overgon

My commission expires 6/3/2024

Page | 3 of 3 Account No. 382605 January 14, 2022